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Mon 12/03/2018 2:30 pm JH Girls Volleyball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Tue 12/04/2018 8:25 am HS - November Student of the Month: Fine

Arts & Mathematics
High School 8:40 am

Wed 12/05/2018 2:30 pm JH Girls Volleyball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Fri 12/07/2018 2:30 pm HS Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Sat 12/08/2018 10:00 am HS Boys Basketball Open Gym Gym-BFHS HS Boys Basketball Open Gym 11:30 am
Mon 12/10/2018 2:30 pm JH Girls Volleyball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Wed 12/12/2018 2:30 pm JH Girls Volleyball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Thu 12/13/2018 10:00 am Power Band to HS Gym-BFHS 2:00 pm
Thu 12/13/2018 2:30 pm JV Girls Basketball vs Horizon Honors Gym-BFHS 1:30 pm 8:30 pm 3:30 pm
Fri 12/14/2018 2:30 pm JH Girls Volleyball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Sat 12/15/2018 7:00 am Cheer Practice/filming Gym-BFHS Filming National Qualifer video 10:00 am
Sat 12/15/2018 10:00 am HS Boys Basketball Open Gym Gym-BFHS HS Boys Basketball Open Gym 11:30 am
Mon 12/17/2018 10:00 am Crismon and Gilbert Bands visit HS Gym-BFHS

Stage
Wind Ensemble and select
Symphonic Band members  The
gym will be unavailable during this
time. 

2:00 pm

Mon 12/17/2018 2:30 pm JH Girls Volleyball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Wed 12/19/2018 11:45 am HS V Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 1:45 pm
Wed 12/19/2018 12:45 pm HS JV Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 2:00 pm
Thu 12/20/2018 11:45 am HS V Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 1:45 pm
Thu 12/20/2018 12:45 pm HS JV Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 2:00 pm
Fri 12/21/2018 All Day Half Day - End of Semester 1 High School Zero, 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 - School ends

at 11:40 6th hour and 12:35 7th
hour

All Day

Fri 12/21/2018 11:45 am HS V Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 1:45 pm
Fri 12/21/2018 12:00 pm No Afternoon Shuttle Bus High School 1:00 pm
Fri 12/21/2018 12:45 pm HS JV Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 2:45 pm
Sat 12/22/2018 10:00 am HS Boys Basketball Open Gym Gym-BFHS HS Boys Basketball Open Gym 11:30 am
Wed 12/26/2018 1:00 pm JV Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 2:00 pm
Thu 12/27/2018 1:00 pm JV Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 2:00 pm
Wed 01/02/2019 9:00 am HS Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 11:00 am
Wed 01/02/2019 10:00 am HS JV Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 11:00 am
Thu 01/03/2019 10:00 am Cheer Practice Gym-BFHS 12:00 pm
Fri 01/04/2019 2:30 pm JV Girls Basketball vs Florence Gym-BFHS 3:30 pm
Tue 01/08/2019 2:30 pm JV Girls Basketball vs Coolidge Gym-BFHS 3:30 pm
Wed 01/09/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Thu 01/10/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
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Mon 01/14/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Tue 01/15/2019 8:30 am 6th Grade Tour Day Gym-BFHS 1:30 pm
Tue 01/15/2019 9:25 am G: 6th Grade to HS High School 6th Grade tour of HS 12:45 pm
Tue 01/15/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Wed 01/16/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Thu 01/17/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Sat 01/19/2019 9:00 am Mini Chargerette Camp Gym-BFHS Mini Chargerette Camp  12:00 pm
Mon 01/21/2019 8:30 am HS JV Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 10:00 am
Mon 01/21/2019 10:00 am HS V Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 12:00 pm
Mon 01/21/2019 1:30 pm Chargerette Practice Gym-BFHS 3:30 pm
Tue 01/22/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Wed 01/23/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Thu 01/24/2019 2:30 pm Chargerette Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Fri 01/25/2019 2:30 pm Chargerette Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Sat 01/26/2019 10:00 am Boys Volleyball Open Gym Gym-BFHS 12:00 pm
Mon 01/28/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Tue 01/29/2019 2:30 pm JV Girls Basketball vs ALA - Ironwood Gym-BFHS 3:30 pm
Wed 01/30/2019 9:25 am Track Interest Meeting Gym-BFHS Meeting will be during

conferences
9:55 am

Wed 01/30/2019 2:30 pm Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Thu 01/31/2019 2:30 pm Pre-Competition Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Fri 02/01/2019 2:30 pm Pre-Competition Practice Gym-BFHS 3:00 pm
Sat 02/02/2019 10:00 am HS Boy's Volleyball Practice Gym-BFHS 12:00 pm
Mon 02/04/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Wed 02/06/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Thu 02/07/2019 2:30 pm HS Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:30 pm
Sat 02/09/2019 8:30 am Production Rehearsal Practice- FDC Gym-BFHS 9:30 am
Sat 02/09/2019 9:30 am GBB Practice Gym-BFHS 11:00 am
Mon 02/11/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Tue 02/12/2019 2:30 pm JH Cheer Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Wed 02/13/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Thu 02/14/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Fri 02/15/2019 All Day No Afternoon Shuttle High School All Day
Fri 02/15/2019 All Day R & R Weekend High School All Day
Mon 02/18/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
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Thu 02/21/2019 2:30 pm Dance Retreat Gym-BFHS I will plan for 2 guest

choreographers to come in, the
kids will perform for each other,
and we will serve pizza. Cost will
be $5 for each individual to
participate. This will be for all
those taking dance or ballroom
dance this year, including the
Chargerettes. 

5:30 pm

Fri 02/22/2019 10:50 am Choir bake sale (fundraiser) Student Union-
Lunch A & B

High School Student Union during both
lunches

12:20 pm

Mon 02/25/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Tue 02/26/2019 2:30 pm Chargerettes Practice Gym-BFHS I checked with band and orchestra

and they won't be in there until
5:30

4:00 pm

Wed 02/27/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Thu 02/28/2019 2:30 pm Chargerettes Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Fri 03/01/2019 2:20 pm 7th per Gym usage Gym-BFHS 7th per weights class will be using

the gym
3:20 pm

Fri 03/01/2019 2:30 pm JH Girls Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Mon 03/04/2019 2:30 pm Chargerettes Practice Gym-BFHS 3:30 pm
Wed 03/06/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Tryouts Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Thu 03/07/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Tryouts Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Fri 03/08/2019 12:00 pm JH Boys Basketball Tryouts Gym-BFHS 1:30 pm
Mon 03/11/2019 All Day No School - Spring Break High School All Day
Mon 03/11/2019 8:00 am Chargerettes Practice Gym-BFHS 10:00 am
Tue 03/12/2019 All Day No School - Spring Break High School All Day
Wed 03/13/2019 All Day No School - Spring Break High School All Day
Thu 03/14/2019 All Day Gym & Dance Room Closed - Floors

Refinished
Gym-BFHS All Day

Thu 03/14/2019 All Day No School - Spring Break High School All Day
Fri 03/15/2019 All Day No School - Spring Break High School All Day
Fri 03/15/2019 All Day Gym & Dance Room Closed - Floors

Refinished
Gym-BFHS All Day

Sat 03/16/2019 All Day Gym & Dance Room Closed - Floors
Refinished

Gym-BFHS All Day

Sun 03/17/2019 All Day Gym & Dance Room Closed - Floors
Refinished

Gym-BFHS All Day
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Mon 03/18/2019 All Day Gym & Dance Room Closed - Floors

Refinished
Gym-BFHS All Day

Mon 03/18/2019 All Day No School - Spring Break High School All Day
Tue 03/19/2019 All Day No School - Spring Break High School All Day
Tue 03/19/2019 All Day Gym & Dance Room Closed - Floors

Refinished
Gym-BFHS All Day

Wed 03/20/2019 All Day No School - Spring Break High School All Day
Thu 03/21/2019 All Day No School - Spring Break High School All Day
Fri 03/22/2019 All Day No School - Spring Break High School All Day
Mon 03/25/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Tue 03/26/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Wed 03/27/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Thu 03/28/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Fri 03/29/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Mon 04/01/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Tue 04/02/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Wed 04/03/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 3:30 pm
Fri 04/05/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Tue 04/09/2019 2:30 pm Musical Practice Gym-BFHS 4:30 pm
Wed 04/10/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Fri 04/12/2019 2:30 pm 7th per Gym usage Gym-BFHS 7th per Gym Usage 3:15 pm
Sat 04/13/2019 8:30 am Jostens - Yearbook Adviser Collaborative

(Student Union)
High School About a dozen or so yearbook

advisers come together with our
shared Jostens rep to discuss
strengths/weaknesses from the
year and devise solutions for the
upcoming school year.

12:30 pm

Sat 04/13/2019 9:00 am Musical Rehearsal Gym-BFHS 12:00 pm
Mon 04/15/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Thu 04/18/2019 9:30 am FCA Huddle in Gym Gym-BFHS 10:00 am
Thu 04/18/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Fri 04/19/2019 All Day No School - Spring Holiday - R & R Weekend High School All Day
Mon 04/22/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Wed 04/24/2019 7:00 am Gym - AzMerit Testing Gym-BFHS 2:30 pm
Wed 04/24/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Thu 04/25/2019 9:30 am Choir banquet High School 10:30 am
Fri 04/26/2019 7:00 am Gym - AzMerit Testing Gym-BFHS 2:30 pm
Fri 04/26/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
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Mon 04/29/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Wed 05/01/2019 2:30 pm JH Boys Basketball Practice Gym-BFHS 4:00 pm
Sat 05/04/2019 9:00 am Musical Rehearsal Gym-BFHS

Stage
Mandatory rehearsal for Joseph
and the Amazing Technicolor
Dreamcoat. Students should bring
a lunch.

2:00 pm

Sat 05/04/2019 2:00 pm Gym closed Gym-BFHS 11:59 pm
Mon 05/06/2019 All Day Musical  - Gym and Stage Gym-BFHS

Stage
Musical - Gym and Stage All Day

Tue 05/07/2019 All Day Musical  - Gym and Stage Gym-BFHS
Stage

Musical - Gym and Stage All Day

Wed 05/08/2019 All Day Musical  - Gym and Stage Gym-BFHS
Stage

Musical - Gym and Stage All Day

Thu 05/09/2019 All Day Musical Performances Stage
Gym-BFHS

All Day

Fri 05/10/2019 All Day Musical Performances Stage
Gym-BFHS

All Day

Sat 05/11/2019 All Day Musical Performances Stage
Gym-BFHS

All Day

Mon 05/13/2019 6:30 am Young Musicians Concert In-Class
Rehearsals

Gym-BFHS
Stage

4:00 pm

Mon 05/20/2019 1:00 pm Senior Farewell Assembly Gym-BFHS 2:00 pm


